
Betreiber:

Friedrich Gross OHG, Nußbäumle 2, 74388 Talheim

Tel: 07133-98980

Fahrtage Dienstag u. Donnerstag 

Kurs Haltestelle 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Talheim Rathausplatz 1. 08:25 09:05 09:45 10:25 11:05 11:45 13:40 14:20 15:00 15:40

Talheim Volksbank 2. 08:26 09:06 09:46 10:26 11:06 11:46 13:41 14:21 15:01 15:41

Talheim Schozacher Straße Nord 3. 08:27 09:07 09:47 10:27 11:07 11:47 13:42 14:22 15:02 15:42

Talheim Schozacher Straße Ost 4. 08:27 09:07 09:47 10:27 11:07 11:47 13:42 14:22 15:02 15:42

Talheim Wollenberg 5. 08:28 09:08 09:48 10:28 11:08 11:48 13:43 14:23 15:03 15:43

Talheim Jungholzstraße 6. 08:28 09:08 09:48 10:28 11:08 11:48 13:43 14:23 15:03 15:43

Talheim Schozacher Straße Süd 7. 08:29 09:09 09:49 10:29 11:09 11:49 13:44 14:24 15:04 15:44

Talheim Friedhof 8. 08:31 09:11 09:51 10:31 11:11 11:51 13:46 14:26 15:06 15:46

R Talheim Rohräcker 9. 08:32 09:12 09:52 10:32 11:12 11:52 13:47 14:27 15:07 15:47

O Talheim Traminerweg 10. 08:33 09:13 09:53 10:33 11:13 11:53 P 13:48 14:28 15:08 15:48

U Talheim Lembergerweg 11. 08:34 09:14 09:54 10:34 11:14 11:54 A 13:49 14:29 15:09 15:49

T Talheim Rieslingweg 12. 08:35 09:15 09:55 10:35 11:15 11:55 U 13:50 14:30 15:10 15:50

E Talheim Kindergarten Wart 13. 08:36 09:16 09:56 10:36 11:16 11:56 S 13:51 14:31 15:11 15:51

Talheim Lerchenweg 14. 08:37 09:17 09:57 10:37 11:17 11:57 E 13:52 14:32 15:12 15:52

1 Talheim Winzerweg 15. 08:38 09:18 09:58 10:38 11:18 11:58 13:53 14:33 15:13 15:53

Talheim Römerweg 16. 08:39 09:19 09:59 10:39 11:19 11:59 13:54 14:34 15:14 15:54

Talheim Frankenstraße Süd 17. 08:40 09:20 10:00 10:40 11:20 12:00 13:55 14:35 15:15 15:55

Talheim Franken-/Merowingerstr. 18. 08:40 09:20 10:00 10:40 11:20 12:00 13:55 14:35 15:15 15:55

Talheim Mühläckerring Ost 19. 08:41 09:21 10:01 10:41 11:21 12:01 13:56 14:36 15:16 15:56

Talheim Mühläckerring Nord 20. 08:42 09:22 10:02 10:42 11:22 12:02 13:57 14:37 15:17 15:57

Talheim Sturmfederstraße Nord 21. 08:44 09:24 10:04 10:44 11:24 12:04 13:59 14:39 15:19 15:59

Talheim Sturmfederstraße Süd 22. 08:45 09:25 10:05 10:45 11:25 12:05 14:00 14:40 15:20 16:00

Talheim Rauher Stich (Infobucht) 23. 08:47 09:27 10:07 10:47 11:27 12:07 14:02 14:42 15:22 16:02

Talheim Edeka 24. 08:48 09:28 10:08 10:48 11:28 12:08 14:03 14:43 15:23 16:03

Talheim Rathausplatz 1. 08:50 09:30 10:10 10:50 11:30 12:10 14:05 14:45 15:25 16:05

Talheim Rathausplatz 1. 09:30 10:10 10:50 11:30 12:10 14:05 14:45 15:25

Talheim Volksbank 2. 09:31 10:11 10:51 11:31 12:11 14:06 14:46 15:26

Talheim Panoramastraße 3. 09:32 10:12 10:52 11:32 12:12 14:07 14:47 15:27

R Talheim Hühnerbrünnele 4. 09:32 10:12 10:52 11:32 12:12 14:07 14:47 15:27

O Talheim Pflege- u. Seniorenheim 5. P 09:34 10:14 10:54 11:34 12:14 P 14:09 14:49 15:29

U Talheim Sybillenweg 6. A 09:35 10:15 10:55 11:35 12:15 A 14:10 14:50 15:30

T Talheim Haigern Straße West 7. U 09:36 10:16 10:56 11:36 12:16 U 14:11 14:51 15:31

E Talheim Haigern Straße Ost 8. S 09:36 10:16 10:56 11:36 12:16 S 14:11 14:51 15:31

Talheim Fleiner Straße Ost 9. E 09:37 10:17 10:57 11:37 12:17 E 14:12 14:52 15:32

2 Talheim Fleiner Straße West 10. 09:38 10:18 10:58 11:38 12:18 14:13 14:53 15:33

Talheim Hundsbergstraße 11. 09:38 10:18 10:58 11:38 12:18 14:13 14:53 15:33

Talheim Eugen - Klöpfer - Straße 12. 09:40 10:20 11:00 11:40 12:20 14:15 14:55 15:35

Talheim Edeka 13. 09:43 10:23 11:03 11:43 12:23 14:18 14:58 15:38

Talheim Rathausplatz 1. 09:45 10:25 11:05 11:45 12:25 14:20 15:00 15:40

   Stand: 02.12.2021

Nachmittag


